PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Execution Date					
Randolph K Armstrong				01/18/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Cyberonics, Inc.					
Street Address:	100 Cyberonics					
City:	Houston					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77058					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1327		13277	/104			
Fax Number: (281)283-5373						
Email: sseisenmann@gmail.com						
Fax Number: (201)203-3373 Email: sseisenmann@gmail.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Jonathan D. Rowell Cyberonics, Inc.						
Address Line 1: 100 Cyberonics						
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77058						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1000.114DIV			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stephen Eisenmann				
Total Attachments: 1 source=1000114divassignment#page1.tif						

1000.114

PTO/SB/98 (09-06) Approved for use through 03/31/2007. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR	<u>3.73(b)</u>
Applicant/Patent Owner:Cyberonics, inc	
Application No./Patent No.: Filed/issue Date:	
Entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTEGRATING IMPLANTABLE MEDIC/	AL DEVICE DATA
CYBERONICS INC	0.0
states that it is:	corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or	
 an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%) 	
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:	
A An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent iden in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel	tified above. The assignment was recorded _, Frame, or for which a copy
 B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent iden 1. From:	
1. From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Tra Reei, Frame, or for which a	demark Office at accept the state of the sta
2. From: To:	
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Tra	demark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which	a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:To:	
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Tra Reel, Frame, or for whice	demark Office at
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplementa	
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chassignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 3	ain of title from the original ourset to the
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment docur Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment 302.08]	nent(s)) must be submitted to Assignment in the records of the USPTO. <u>See MPEP</u>
he undersigned (whose the is supplied below) is authorized become behalf of	of the assignee. $51/12/2$
Signature	
Timothy	Date Date
Printed or Typed Name	
Assistant General Counsel, IP	
Title	

complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTC-9199 and select option 2.

RECORDED: 10/19/2011

BEST AVAILABLE COPY REEL: 027089 FRAME: 0658